
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3755
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014
PMS FOR OBC STUDENTS
Nete Shri Ashok Mahadeorao

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from Maharashtra regarding sanction and release of central assistance under Post Matric Scholarship (PMS) Scheme for Other Backward Classes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said proposal is likely to be finalised along with the reasons for delay therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) Yes.

(b): A proposal has been received from the State Government of Maharashtra vide letter no. EBC 2014/C. R. 83/EDU-1 dated
26.06.2014. The details of the release to the State Government of Maharashtra is as follows:

Particulars      Amount (Rs. in Lakhs)
Demand of the State     39382.72
Notional Allocation of the State for the year 2014-15 6914.00
Amount released in 2014-15    6914.00
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